FORM PTC-1595 1-31-92 MSFT-0172/74119.13 06-27-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
To The Honorable Commissioner of thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	
AHA! Software Corporation JUN - 1 2000	Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO	Street Address:
Nature of Conveyance: () Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement	One Microsoft Way
() Change of Name (X) Other: Cross-referencing of Assignment from	City: Redmond
related Application Serial No. 08/253,546, filed June 3, 1994, Reel 8180, Frame 0255 Execution Date(s): April 3, 1996	State Washington ZIP 98052-6399 Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	ached? () YES (X) NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: THOMAS E. WATSON Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050
Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor 1650 Market Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301	8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Thomas E. Watson/43,243	Date: 5-30 -00
Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Five
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:
Box Ass	tents and Trademarks signments , D.C. 20231

FORM: 2TO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RE

10-22-1996



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENTE CENTRE

OCT 16 1996

100291537

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
1) AHA! SOFTWARE CORPORATION	Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: REDMOND State WASHINGTON
Other	
Execution Dates: 1) APRIL 3, 1996	Zip: <u>98052-6399</u>
7	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
., .	ogether with a new application,
	of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
08/253,546	·
Additional numbers attached	1? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: Seed and Berry LLP	
Internal Address: MAURICE J. PIRIO, ESQ.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:
	19-1090
DO NOT USE	FTHIS SPACE 10.00 CM
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
MAURICE J. PIRIO Name of Person Signing Signati	10/8/96 pate
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) c:\ijj\mjp26 - Docket No. 1-486

REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, aha! software corporation, ("aha!"), a California corporation, having offices at 1804 N. Shoreline Blvd., Mountain View, CA 94043, is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent Applications Serial Numbers 08/064,954 and 08/253,256 and PCT Application PCT/US94/05523; and

WHEREAS, MICROSOFT CORPORATION ("MICROSOFT"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington, 98052-6399, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents, related patent applications, and inventions covered thereby;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, aha! hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MICROSOFT, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to, said inventions; Letters Patents and patent applications and related patent applications throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by MICROSOFT, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patents may be granted in this or any foreign country, and the right to recover for past damages for infringement of said patent rights in this or any foreign country, and agrees that aha! and its appropriate employees will, upon request, communicate to MICROSOFT, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all foreign, divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid MICROSOFT,

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

Directors, and acknowledged that said instrument is the free act and deed of said

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED
CURRENT CALIFORNIA FORM
Notary Public for
My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

corporation.

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

State of California	
County of Skata Class	
	reble
Name and The of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Oce, Nogley Patter))
personally appeared	
personally known to me — OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), is his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the or the entity upon behalf of which the person executed the instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL LORNA K, ROACH NOTARY PUBLIC-CALFORNA COMMISSION # 985751 SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Exp. March 4, 1997 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and of fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type, of Document:	instrument lecuted the and that by person(e); n(e) acted,
de Merceft	2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner — Limited General Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee GIGHERWIMBERINE	T THUMBPRINT
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator	T THUMBPRINT TE GIGNER of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator	re suggette
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Guardian or Conservator Other: Cigner's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here	re suggette
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:	re suggette
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb here	re suggette
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:	re suggette

) 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91308-7184

Prost. No. 500

Regider: Cat Tol-Free 1-800-876-662

REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0100



Patent Trademark Office
ASSISTANT SCRETARY AND COMMISSIONER
OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Washington, D.C. 20231

DECEMBER 16, 1996

PTAS

SEED AND BERRY LLP MAURICE J. PIRIO 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER 701 FIFTH AVENUE SEATTLE, WA 98104-7092

RECEIVED

1002915374

DEC 2 8 1996

SEED & BERRY

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/16/1996

REEL/FRAME: 8180/0255 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS)

ASSIGNOR:

AHA! SOFTWARE CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 04/03/1996

ASSIGNEE:

MICROSOFT CORPORATION ONE MICROSOFT WAY REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052-6399

SERIAL NUMBER: 08253546

FILING DATE: 06/03/1994

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/01/2000

COPY TO CLIENT